Shaded Pole Motors
www.johnsonelectric.com Shaded Pole Motorsalessupport@johnsonelectric.com
SP61K20-120-01
Characteristics:
Long Life, Low Noise
Performance Data:
	 No Load	 Max Eff	 Max Power
Speed [rpm]	 3445	 2873	 2873
Current [A]	 0.656	 0.744	 0.744
Torque [mNm]		  33.92	 33.92
Efficiency [%]		  21.1	 21.1
Power [W]		  10.2	 10.2
Specifications:
Dimensions			    : Ø 61.0 x 90.1 mm
Shaft Diameter			    : Ø 5.529 mm
Voltage			    : 120 VAC, 60 Hz
No Load Speed			    : 3445 rpm
No Load Current			    : 0.656 A
Maximum Output Power	  : 10.2 W
Stall Torque			    : 21.94 mNm
Life (typical)			    : 3000 hours
Weight			    : 680 g
Operating Temperature	 : -10 to 50 ˚C
Storage Temperature	 : -20 to 100 ˚C
Electrical Connection	 : Plug
Certification	 : RoHS
Application Examples:
Home Ventilation
Drawing:
Performance Curve:
Shaded Pole Motors
www.johnsonelectric.com Shaded Pole Motorsalessupport@johnsonelectric.com
SP61K20-120-01
I
0
0 4 20128 28 362416 32 40
Eff
(%)
40
20
30
10
100
90
80
60
50
70
M (mN.m)
n
(rpm)
3200
2400
800
1600
4000
2800
2000
400
1200
3600
0
I
(A)
0.8
0.6
0.2
0.4
1
0.7
0.5
0.1
0.3
0.9
0
P2
(W)
9.6
7.2
2.4
4.8
12
8.4
6
1.2
3.6
10.8
0
U
(V)
120
90
30
60
150
105
75
15
45
135
0
U
P1
n
EffEff
P2
Unit in mm